Greenville

Addendum No. 1 Find yourself in good company
Project Name: Asphalt Parking Lot — Eppes Recreation Project No.: PC-0010
Center
Meeting Location: Eppes Recreation Center Meeting Date: Tuesday, August 16, 2016
400 Nash Street @ 9:00 AM
Greenville, NC
Prepared By: Mike Watson Date: August 16, 2016
ATTENDEES:
Name Company Phone No. E-mail Address
Mike Watson City of Greenville 252-329-4539 mwatson@greenvillenc.gov
Denisha Harris City of Greenville 252-329-4862 dharris@greenvillenc.gov
Jesse Garris Garris Paving 252-749-1101 garrispaving@gmail.com
James Pearsall Absolute Pavement Services 252-823-7283 jpearsall@absolutepavement.com
Fennell Moses Jr Moses Paving 252-756-3437 yokiel223@aol.com
Bruce Coward Carolina Earth Movers 252-531-2063 bcoward@carolinaearthmovers.com
Paul Heatherington | S.T. Wooten 919-437-2319 paul.heatherington@stwcorp.com

Clarifications & Requirements

1.

Acknowledgement of all addenda received must be noted on the bid submittal form. Any and all
addenda shall become part of the specifications and the bid package for the project.

Use the attached revised bid submittal sheet when turning in the bids. Provide a bid price for each line
item.

In the base bid, remove from the scope of work the repairing and patching of the existing rear parking
lot. Include in the base bid, the saw cutting of the driveway at the end of the curbs and the parking lot,
remove the existing asphalt parking lot and grade and prepare the area to receive a minimum
thickness of 2” of new asphalt.

Resurface the driveway with a minimum thickness of 1.5” of new covering and edge mill the curb and
gutters.

Include removing the old cement dumpster pad. Fill in with soil and plant grass seed.

Delete all references to seal coating.
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Bids are due Thursday, August 25, 2016 at the Jaycee Park Administration Building, 2000
Cedar Lane, Greenville, NC. Bids will be accepted up to 2:00 P.M. There will not be a public
bid opening. Bids will opened by staff and a bid tabulation sheet will be available upon
request once the contract is awarded to the successful bidder. Note: Mailed proposals will
be accepted up to the 2:00 P.M. deadline. All proposals received in the mail will be stamped
with the date and time or receipt.

Attachments:
1. Revised Bid Submittal Sheet
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Revised August 16, 2016

Eppes Resurface Asphalt Parking Lot:

Contractor Name and Address:

Phone Number:

Date:

Base Bid Amount: $

Addenda Received:

Bid submitted by:

Signature:

Notes:
1. Bid will be considered valid for a period of 60 days after submittal
2. City has the right to accept or reject any or all parts of the bids.

Alternate #1: Install new striping on the front parking lot to match the existing layout.

Alternate #2: Install new dumpster pad.
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